
Page 1 to 20

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/064917-2025 

Award

Aggregates, Concrete & Pre-cast Products (Lots 147 - 150,
& 163)

The Association of North East Councils Limited

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-064917
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0505f2 (view related notices)
Published 13 October 2025, 4:28pm

Scope 

Reference

NEPO222

Description

NEPO222 Aggregates, Concrete & Pre-cast Products solution covers the requirements of

Contracting Authorities in the North East and North Yorkshire for the supply of materials

including but not limited to:

- Coated and Uncoated Aggregates

- Sand and Gravels

- Bulk Cement

- Mortar

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/064917-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/064917-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0505f2


Page 2 to 20

- Surface Course

- Kerb Stones

- Flag Stones

- Bitumen Emulsion

The value of each lot was input as the maximum value amount for the entire framework.

NEPO offers no guarantees or estimates of value that may pass through any lot.

Lots 1-131 and 140-214 are subject to additional award notices due to system issues

Commercial tool

Establishes an open framework

A series of frameworks with substantially the same terms. Awarded suppliers are carried
over and new suppliers can bid.

 

Lot 147. North Yorkshire Zone 1 - Uncoated Road Aggregate
(Delivered)

Description

Lot 147 - North Yorkshire Zone 1 - Uncoated Road Aggregate (Delivered)

Lot 148. North Yorkshire Zone 1 - Uncoated Road Aggregate



Page 3 to 20

(Collect)

Description

Lot 148 - North Yorkshire Zone 1 - Uncoated Road Aggregate (Collect)

Lot 149. North Yorkshire Zone 1 - Sand, Gravel and Pipe Bedding
(Delivered)

Description

Lot 149 - North Yorkshire Zone 1 - Sand, Gravel and Pipe Bedding (Delivered)

Lot 150. North Yorkshire Zone 1 - Sand, Gravel and Pipe Bedding
(Collect)

Description

Lot 150 - North Yorkshire Zone 1 - Sand, Gravel and Pipe Bedding (Collect)

Lot 163. North Yorkshire Zone 2 - Delayed Set Material (Delivered)

Description

Lot 163 - North Yorkshire Zone 2 - Delayed Set Material (Delivered)



Page 4 to 20

 

Contract 184. Lot 147

Lots

Lot 147. North Yorkshire Zone 1 - Uncoated Road Aggregate (Delivered)

Suppliers (3)

BREEDON TRADING LIMITED

HOLCIM UK LIMITED

TARMAC TRADING LIMITED

Contract value

£225,000,000 excluding VAT

£270,000,000 including VAT

Framework lot values may be shared with other lots

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

8 October 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers



Page 5 to 20

9 October 2025

Standstill period

End: 22 October 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

23 October 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 November 2025 to 31 October 2033

8 years

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

14210000 - Gravel, sand, crushed stone and aggregates

44111800 - Mortar (construction)

44113000 - Road-construction materials

44114000 - Concrete



Page 6 to 20

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKE2 - North Yorkshire

Contract 185. Lot 148

Lots

Lot 148. North Yorkshire Zone 1 - Uncoated Road Aggregate (Collect)

Suppliers (2)

BREEDON TRADING LIMITED

HOLCIM UK LIMITED

Contract value

£225,000,000 excluding VAT

£270,000,000 including VAT

Framework lot values may be shared with other lots

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

8 October 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers



Page 7 to 20

9 October 2025

Standstill period

End: 22 October 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

23 October 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 November 2025 to 31 October 2033

8 years

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

14210000 - Gravel, sand, crushed stone and aggregates

44111800 - Mortar (construction)

44113000 - Road-construction materials

44114000 - Concrete



Page 8 to 20

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKE2 - North Yorkshire

Contract 186. Lot 149

Lots

Lot 149. North Yorkshire Zone 1 - Sand, Gravel and Pipe Bedding (Delivered)

Suppliers (3)

BREEDON TRADING LIMITED

HOLCIM UK LIMITED

TARMAC TRADING LIMITED

Contract value

£225,000,000 excluding VAT

£270,000,000 including VAT

Framework lot values may be shared with other lots

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

8 October 2025



Page 9 to 20

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

9 October 2025

Standstill period

End: 22 October 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

23 October 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 November 2025 to 31 October 2033

8 years

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

14210000 - Gravel, sand, crushed stone and aggregates

44111800 - Mortar (construction)

44113000 - Road-construction materials

44114000 - Concrete



Page 10 to 20

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKE2 - North Yorkshire

Contract 187. Lot 150

Lots

Lot 150. North Yorkshire Zone 1 - Sand, Gravel and Pipe Bedding (Collect)

Suppliers (3)

BREEDON TRADING LIMITED

HOLCIM UK LIMITED

TARMAC TRADING LIMITED

Contract value

£225,000,000 excluding VAT

£270,000,000 including VAT

Framework lot values may be shared with other lots

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

8 October 2025



Page 11 to 20

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

9 October 2025

Standstill period

End: 22 October 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

23 October 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 November 2025 to 31 October 2033

8 years

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

14210000 - Gravel, sand, crushed stone and aggregates

44111800 - Mortar (construction)

44113000 - Road-construction materials



Page 12 to 20

44114000 - Concrete

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKE2 - North Yorkshire

Contract 188. Lot 163

Lots

Lot 163. North Yorkshire Zone 2 - Delayed Set Material (Delivered)

Supplier

JAMES A. JOBLING AND COMPANY LIMITED

Contract value

£225,000,000 excluding VAT

£270,000,000 including VAT

Framework lot values may be shared with other lots

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

8 October 2025



Page 13 to 20

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

9 October 2025

Standstill period

End: 22 October 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

23 October 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 November 2025 to 31 October 2033

8 years

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

14210000 - Gravel, sand, crushed stone and aggregates

44111800 - Mortar (construction)

44113000 - Road-construction materials

44114000 - Concrete



Page 14 to 20

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKE2 - North Yorkshire

Information about tenders 

Lot 147. North Yorkshire Zone 1 - Uncoated Road Aggregate (Delivered)

3 tenders received

3 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

3 suppliers awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Lot 148. North Yorkshire Zone 1 - Uncoated Road Aggregate (Collect)

2 tenders received

2 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

2 suppliers awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)



Page 15 to 20

Lot 149. North Yorkshire Zone 1 - Sand, Gravel and Pipe Bedding
(Delivered)

3 tenders received

3 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

3 suppliers awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Lot 150. North Yorkshire Zone 1 - Sand, Gravel and Pipe Bedding (Collect)

3 tenders received

3 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

3 suppliers awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Lot 163. North Yorkshire Zone 2 - Delayed Set Material (Delivered)

1 tender received

1 tender assessed in the final stage:

1 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)



Page 16 to 20

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Suppliers 

BREEDON TRADING LIMITED

Companies House: 00156531

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQQG-9116-BQPT

Pinnacle House, Breedon Quarry

Derby

DE73 8AP

United Kingdom

Email: bids@breedongroup.com

Website: https://www.breedongroup.com/

Region: UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

mailto:bids@breedongroup.com
https://www.breedongroup.com


Page 17 to 20

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 184. Lot 147

Contract 185. Lot 148

Contract 186. Lot 149

Contract 187. Lot 150

HOLCIM UK LIMITED

Companies House: 00245717

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJCZ-7276-HCPY

Bardon Hill, Bardon Road

Coalville

LE67 1TL

United Kingdom

Email: contracting@holcim.co.uk

Website: http://holcim.co.uk/

Region: UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

mailto:contracting@holcim.co.uk
http://holcim.co.uk


Page 18 to 20

Public service mutual: No

Contract 184. Lot 147

Contract 185. Lot 148

Contract 186. Lot 149

Contract 187. Lot 150

JAMES A. JOBLING AND COMPANY LIMITED

Companies House: 01253632

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCNT-6875-YHCH

Paradise Works, Scotswood Road,

Newcastle Upon Tyne

NE15 6BZ

United Kingdom

Email: sales@joblingpurser.com

Website: http://www.joblingpurser.com

Region: UKC22 - Tyneside

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

mailto:sales@joblingpurser.com
http://www.joblingpurser.com


Page 19 to 20

Contract 188. Lot 163

TARMAC TRADING LIMITED

Companies House: 00453791

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGLC-9451-BRQP

Ground Floor T3 Trinity Park

Birmingham

B37 7ES

United Kingdom

Email: contractingcsd@tarmac.com

Website: https://www.tarmac.com/

Region: UKG32 - Solihull

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 184. Lot 147

Contract 186. Lot 149

Contract 187. Lot 150

mailto:contractingcsd@tarmac.com
https://www.tarmac.com


Page 20 to 20

Contracting authority 

The Association of North East Councils Limited

Companies House: 05014821

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYVX-2132-JNMM

Northern Design Centre

Gateshead

NE83DF

United Kingdom

Email: fleet@nepo.org

Website: http://www.nepo.org

Region: UKC22 - Tyneside

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:fleet@nepo.org
http://www.nepo.org
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Commercial tool

	
	Lot 147. North Yorkshire Zone 1 - Uncoated Road Aggregate (Delivered)
	Description
	Lot 148. North Yorkshire Zone 1 - Uncoated Road Aggregate (Collect)
	Description
	Lot 149. North Yorkshire Zone 1 - Sand, Gravel and Pipe Bedding (Delivered)
	Description
	Lot 150. North Yorkshire Zone 1 - Sand, Gravel and Pipe Bedding (Collect)
	Description
	Lot 163. North Yorkshire Zone 2 - Delayed Set Material (Delivered)
	Description

	
	Contract 184. Lot 147
	Lots
	Suppliers (3)
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations
	Contract 185. Lot 148
	Lots
	Suppliers (2)
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations
	Contract 186. Lot 149
	Lots
	Suppliers (3)
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations
	Contract 187. Lot 150
	Lots
	Suppliers (3)
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations
	Contract 188. Lot 163
	Lots
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Lot 147. North Yorkshire Zone 1 - Uncoated Road Aggregate (Delivered)
	Lot 148. North Yorkshire Zone 1 - Uncoated Road Aggregate (Collect)
	Lot 149. North Yorkshire Zone 1 - Sand, Gravel and Pipe Bedding (Delivered)
	Lot 150. North Yorkshire Zone 1 - Sand, Gravel and Pipe Bedding (Collect)
	Lot 163. North Yorkshire Zone 2 - Delayed Set Material (Delivered)

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Suppliers
	BREEDON TRADING LIMITED
	HOLCIM UK LIMITED
	JAMES A. JOBLING AND COMPANY LIMITED
	TARMAC TRADING LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	The Association of North East Councils Limited


		2026-03-09T05:44:24+0000
	TCPDF




